
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

No. 

27 

19 

74 

81 

76 

47 

58 

21 

95 

53 

12 

7 

43 

23 

08 

1 

20 

63 

14 

123 

88 

112 

9 

64 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

11 

1 

1 

2 

1 

12 

3 

4 

1 

Class 

ITJ 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITJ 

ITJ 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

T4 

B Spec 

B Spec 

HP 

SM 

B Spec 

B Spec 

GT3 

Name 

Matthew Lawson 

John Elder 

Chris Craft 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Mitchell Welker 

Sam Nogosek 

Austin Pearce 

Andrew Jenkins 

Mark Fitzpatrick 

David LaFavor 

Russell King 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

John G Glowaski 

George Ellis 

Andrea King 

Mike Soward 

Tom Daly 

Bill Collins 

Andrew Janssen 

Bob Stream 

Samantha Silver 

Ben Anderson 

Tim Little 

Kurt Seeman 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Bloomington MN 

Pillager MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Foley MN 

St Anthony MN 

Geneseo IL 

Becker MN 

Duluth MN 

Shakopee MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Champlin MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Sioux Falls SD 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Hawley MN 

Paton IA 

Saint Paul MN 

Sagola MI 

Rosemount MN 

EAU CLAIRE WI 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CDR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

DMV 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

437334 

266027 

454442 

515263 

679169 

629721 

680764 

516042 

657301 

487675 

497691 

544935 

177817_1 

675087 

497690 

513554 

243691 

483548 

626308 

124619 

424412 

634240 

700435 

675190 

Make-Model 

1987 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1991 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

2011 Mazda 2 

2009 Honda Fit 

1972 MG Midget 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2012 Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Couper 

Ford Pinto 

Best Tm 

1:45.442 

1:46.689 

1:46.951 

1:47.000 

1:48.304 

1:48.335 

1:49.086 

1:49.229 

1:49.246 

1:49.627 

1:49.714 

1:50.688 

1:51.686 

1:51.815 

1:52.079 

1:52.463 

1:53.424 

1:54.242 

1:55.007 

1:57.961 

2:07.906 

Best Speed 

85.355 

84.357 

84.151 

84.112 

83.099 

83.076 

82.504 

82.396 

82.383 

82.097 

82.031 

81.310 

80.583 

80.490 

80.301 

80.026 

79.348 

78.780 

78.256 

76.296 

70.364 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

7 

8 

5 

5 

6 

6 

4 

3 

8 

3 

10 

5 

3 

5 

4 

8 

8 

6 

7 

6 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 11:21:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  11:25am Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G1 SM SM5  

G1 QSa 23-R-59696 

Qualifying started at 10:20:29 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 10:20 AM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

10 

12 

23 

19 

0 

27 

13 

26 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FX 

FF 

P2 

P2 

ASR 

Name 

Steve Thomson 

Joe Dehen 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Steve Flaten 

Alan Murray 

Ken Ginkel 

Thomas Palladino 

David VandeBerg 

Hometown 

Minnetonka MN 

Brainerd MN 

Rockford IL 

Burnsville MN 

Brainard MN 

Forest Lake Mn 

Wayzata MN 

Sioux Center IA 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

DMV 

Member_ID 

41678 

555953 

499339 

405452 

67322 

658409 

631634 

196117 

Make-Model 

2012 Elan DP08 Mazda 

2010 Radical SR3RS 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

1994 Formula Mazda Star 

Swift DB-1 

2021 Radical SR3xx 

2021 Radical SR3 CX 1500 

2021 Vande Berg Mantra 

Best Tm 

1:32.071 

1:35.489 

1:38.206 

1:44.732 

1:51.522 

1:58.648 

Best Speed 

97.751 

94.252 

91.644 

85.934 

80.702 

75.855 

- 

- 

In Lap 

12 

7 

7 

6 

2 

7 

0 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 11:44:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  11:45am Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G2 FACE 

G2 QSa 23-R-59696 

Qualifying started at 10:47:27 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 10:45 AM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

777 

15 

53 

202 

106 

95 

36 

4 

55 

12 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Class 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Name 

Steve Martin 

Jerald Dulski 

Tim Homes 

Eileen Wetzel 

Scott McQueen 

Rich Stadther 

Daryn Bosell 

Tom Daly 

Steven Rixen 

Bruce Parsons 

Hometown 

Excelsior MN 

Delano MN 

Saint Michael MN 

Plymouth MN 

Minneapolis MN 

St. Paul MN 

coon rapids MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Monticello MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

485930 

420219 

354273 

607792 

607790 

138710 

468501 

243691 

683539 

216327 

Make-Model 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1966 Austin Healey 3000 

1957 Austin Healey 100-6 

1963 Elva Courier 

1964 Chevrolet corvette coupe 

1960 Austin BUG EYE 

1957 Austin Healey 100-6 

1986 Honda Civic HB 

Best Tm 

1:48.489 

1:49.003 

1:49.611 

1:50.918 

1:51.440 

1:53.701 

1:53.776 

1:56.803 

2:00.489 

Best Speed 

82.958 

82.567 

82.109 

81.141 

80.761 

79.155 

79.103 

77.053 

74.696 

- 

In Lap 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

2 

4 

3 

8 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 12:02:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  12:05pm Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G3 Vintage Closed 

G3 QSa 23-VINT-60450 

Qualifying started at 11:11:03 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 11:10 AM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

3 

4 

12 

52 

43 

42 

98 

21 

95 

91 

32 

51 

71 

08 

82 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

12 

13 

2 

14 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Benjamin Anderson 

John Janssen 

Russell King 

Jim Nash 

Greg Eick 

Robert Barton 

Craig Wheatley 

Steve DeRoche 

Zach Della 

Nolan Elder 

Lauren Dueck 

Frank Gigler 

Andrew Schram 

Andrea King 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Maksim Belov 

Hometown 

Ramsey MN 

Barnesville MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Bloomington MN 

White Bear Lake MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Sanibel FL 

Saint Paul MN 

Hartland WI 

Lakeville MN 

Oakbank MB 

Chanhassen MN 

Rochester MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Wausau WI 

Medina MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CFR 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Member_ID 

483660 

547965 

497691 

136519 

519885 

650073 

497626 

609567 

351989 

649924 

538153 

608213 

661241 

497690 

306923_1 

540654 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2023 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford gen3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

2007 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2020 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1999 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises Gen 3 SRF 

2022 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2019 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3 

Best Tm 

1:40.665 

1:40.853 

1:41.557 

1:42.126 

1:42.157 

1:42.167 

1:42.215 

1:42.322 

1:42.845 

1:43.072 

1:43.393 

1:44.621 

1:44.775 

1:45.870 

1:55.528 

Best Speed 

89.405 

89.239 

88.620 

88.126 

88.100 

88.091 

88.050 

87.958 

87.510 

87.318 

87.047 

86.025 

85.898 

85.010 

77.903 

- 

In Lap 

9 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

9 

3 

6 

3 

2 

3 

5 

0 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 12:59:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  1:00pm Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G4 SR SRF SRF3 

G4 QSa 23-R-59696 

Qualifying started at 11:35:12 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 11:35 AM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

197 

6 

22 

27 

00 

57 

81 

41 

47 

76 

53 

58 

126 

23 

43 

97 

20 

10 

29 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Class 

GT1 

ITE1 

T3 

ITE2 

STU 

SPO 

SMT 

AS 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

GTX 

STU 

AS 

ITS 

Name 

Brian Goodwin 

Mike Wagner 

Derek Wagner 

Matthew Lawson 

Kris Eshenour 

Thomas Fuehrer 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Dan Little 

Sam Nogosek 

Mitchell Welker 

David LaFavor 

Austin Pearce 

Austin Hallberg 

George Ellis 

John G Glowaski 

Ken Olson 

Tom Daly 

David Henderson 

Brighten Hallberg 

Hometown 

Tomah WI 

Polk City FL 

Chaska MN 

Lakeville MN 

Minot ND 

Chaska MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Lakeville MN 

St Anthony MN 

Foley MN 

Shakopee MN 

Geneseo IL 

Forest Lake MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Champlin MN 

Roseville MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Big Lake MN 

Forest Lake MN 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Badl 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

435869 

398975 

374618 

437334 

681717 

269627_1 

515263 

571114 

629721 

679169 

487675 

680764 

486907 

675087 

177817_1 

271281_1 

243691 

460916 

658234 

Make-Model 

2017 Chevrolet Corvette 

1996 BMW E36/M3 

2003 BMW 330 

1987 Porsche 944 Turbo 

2003 Volkswagen GTI 

1992 Chevrolet Corvette 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1985 BMW BMW E30 

1991 Mazda miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

1965 Ford Type-65 Coupe 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1987 BMW 325 IS 

Best Tm 

1:30.581 

1:38.456 

1:44.421 

1:45.680 

1:46.036 

1:47.822 

1:48.358 

1:48.799 

1:49.037 

1:49.561 

1:49.573 

1:49.889 

1:50.259 

1:51.828 

1:52.288 

1:55.055 

1:55.596 

2:16.801 

2:36.450 

Best Speed 

99.359 

91.411 

86.190 

85.163 

84.877 

83.471 

83.058 

82.721 

82.541 

82.146 

82.137 

81.901 

81.626 

80.481 

80.151 

78.223 

77.857 

65.789 

57.526 

In Lap 

4 

4 

7 

5 

4 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

3 

4 

8 

5 

2 

7 

2 

1 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 2:06:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  2:05pm Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G5 AS GT123AX ITE12AS SMT SPO STU T123 

G5 QSa 23-R-59696 

Qualifying started at 13:05:11 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 01:05 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

32 

03 

67 

02 

115 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Class 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Name 

Daniel Burkett 

Murray Burkett 

John Hogdal 

Greg Eastwood 

John Hertsgaard 

Darrell Peterson 

Hometown 

Toronto ON 

Winnipeg MB 

Ham Lake MN 

Oakbank MB 

Minnetonka MN 

Elk River MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

Weekend 

Weekend 

607788 

Weekend 

415057 

500891 

Make-Model 

1978 Van Diemen RF78 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1980 Zink Citation Z16 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1959 Formula Junior Special 

1975 LeGrand Mk 21 

Best Tm 

1:43.839 

1:43.898 

1:44.513 

1:46.359 

2:06.869 

2:11.726 

Best Speed 

86.673 

86.623 

86.114 

84.619 

70.939 

68.324 

In Lap 

9 

9 

3 

2 

5 

1 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/8/2023 2:59:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL Posted  2:55pm Margaret Gibson

Mid-Summer Classic 

G6 Vintage Open 

G6 QSa 23-VINT-60450 

Qualifying started at 13:29:12 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 01:30 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

27 

19 

74 

88 

76 

47 

81 

58 

21 

53 

12 

95 

1 

20 

23 

14 

112 

123 

08 

63 

9 

7 

43 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

8 

3 

9 

1 

10 

1 

2 

1 

11 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

ITJ 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITJ 

SM 

ITJ 

SM 

T4 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

STL 

Name 

Matthew Lawson 

John Elder 

Chris Craft 

Samantha Silver 

Mitchell Welker 

Sam Nogosek 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Austin Pearce 

Andrew Jenkins 

David LaFavor 

Russell King 

Mark Fitzpatrick 

Mike Soward 

Tom Daly 

George Ellis 

Andrew Janssen 

Ben Anderson 

Bob Stream 

Andrea King 

Bill Collins 

Tim Little 

Geoffrey Youngdahl 

John G Glowaski 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Bloomington MN 

Pillager MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Foley MN 

St Anthony MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Geneseo IL 

Becker MN 

Shakopee MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Duluth MN 

Sioux Falls SD 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Hawley MN 

Sagola MI 

Paton IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Inver Grove Hts MN 

Rosemount MN 

Saint Paul Park MN 

Champlin MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CDR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

DMV 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

437334 

266027 

454442 

424412 

679169 

629721 

515263 

680764 

516042 

487675 

497691 

657301 

513554 

243691 

675087 

626308 

634240 

124619 

497690 

483548 

700435 

544935 

177817_1 

Make-Model 

1987 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325is 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1991 Mazda miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

2012 Mazda 2 

1972 MG Midget 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2011 Mazda 2 

2008 Mini Couper 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

Sponsor 

Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Autosport 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

Buhler Group 

Buhler Group 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Buhler Group / Hammer Wood Floors / G-LOC Brakes 

SRG Autosport 

Mochi's Dojo 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Janssen Modular Cabinets 

"Evergreen Heights 

Hilda's Bar 

SRG Autosport 

Interstate Truck Driving School 

IB Tech 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

10 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:45.247 

1:46.598 

1:47.637 

1:47.868 

1:47.867 

1:47.533 

1:49.282 

1:49.016 

1:49.853 

1:48.748 

1:53.821 

1:53.842 

1:51.834 

1:53.961 

1:58.617 

1:52.324 

1:54.520 

1:59.811 

1:50.681 

1:51.768 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:53.961) for B-Spec by Andrew Janssen. 

Black flag lap 5.  Race reduced to 10 laps. 

GCR 6.1.1.B #9 loses 3 positions in class for passing under yellow. 

Manually recorded laps for 88, 112 & 58. Total Elapsed Time = 44:09.5 

Printed: 7/8/2023 4:53:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

4.406 

Avg. Speed 

37.525 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.247 

Best Speed 

85.513 

Best Lap by 

27 - Matthew Lawson 

Posted 4:55 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G1 SM SM5 B-Spec GT3 ITJ STL T4 

G1 RSa 23-R-59696 

Race started at 14:05:35 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 02:00 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

13 

10 

12 

23 

19 

0 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FX 

FF 

P2 

Name 

Thomas Palladino 

Steve Thomson 

Joe Dehen 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Steve Flaten 

Alan Murray 

Ken Ginkel 

Hometown 

Wayzata MN 

Minnetonka MN 

Brainerd MN 

Rockford IL 

Burnsville MN 

Brainard MN 

Forest Lake Mn 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

631634 

41678 

555953 

499339 

405452 

67322 

658409 

Make-Model 

2021 Radical SR3 CX 1500 

2012 Elan DP08 Mazda 

2010 Radical SR3RS 

2014 Spectrum FF1600 

1994 Formula Mazda Star 

Swift DB-1 

2021 Radical SR3xx 

Sponsor 

DinoRacing 

Millennium Forms 

Pam Flaten/Braun Intertec 

Murray Motorsports 

Tenkom MotorSports 

Laps 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

Best Tm 

1:32.110 

1:32.712 

1:37.549 

1:38.827 

1:45.011 

1:48.127 

1:57.985 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Elapsed time = 29:10.4 

Printed: 7/8/2023 4:17:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

5.785 

Avg. Speed 

95.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.110 

Best Speed 

97.709 

Best Lap by 

13 - Thomas Palladino 

Posted 4:20 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G2 ASR FC FF FX P2 

G2 RSa 23-R-59696 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:58:29 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 02:45 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

15 

777 

53 

106 

36 

202 

4 

55 

12 

95 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Vin Closed 

Name 

Jerald Dulski 

Steve Martin 

Tim Homes 

Scott McQueen 

Daryn Bosell 

Eileen Wetzel 

Tom Daly 

Steven Rixen 

Bruce Parsons 

Rich Stadther 

Hometown 

Delano MN 

Excelsior MN 

Saint Michael MN 

Minneapolis MN 

coon rapids MN 

Plymouth MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Monticello MN 

St. Paul MN 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

420219 

485930 

354273 

607790 

468501 

607792 

243691 

683539 

216327 

138710 

Make-Model 

1974 Datsun 260Z 

1979 Ford Mustang 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1957 Austin Healey 100-6 

1964 Chevrolet corvette coupe 

1966 Austin Healey 3000 

1960 Austin BUG EYE 

1957 Austin Healey 100-6 

1986 Honda Civic HB 

1963 Elva Courier 

Sponsor 

JDR Enterprise 

SWM Racing 

Critter Racing 

Thoz guys racing 

REVISION LLC 

Parsons sales & Consulting 

Dreamsicle Racing 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:48.371 

1:49.177 

1:50.248 

1:51.705 

1:54.447 

1:54.419 

1:57.179 

2:00.621 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Elapsed Time = 26:11.2 

Printed: 7/8/2023 4:58:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

0.378 

Avg. Speed 

80.467 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.371 

Best Speed 

83.048 

Best Lap by 

15 - Jerald Dulski 

Posted 5:00 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G3 Vintage Closed 

G3 RSa 23-VINT-60450 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:34:20 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 03:30 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

4 

3 

12 

21 

98 

52 

42 

95 

32 

43 

91 

71 

51 

08 

82 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

John Janssen 

Benjamin Anderson 

Russell King 

Steve DeRoche 

Craig Wheatley 

Jim Nash 

Robert Barton 

Zach Della 

Lauren Dueck 

Greg Eick 

Nolan Elder 

Andrew Schram 

Frank Gigler 

Andrea King 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Hometown 

Barnesville MN 

Ramsey MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Sanibel FL 

Bloomington MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Hartland WI 

Oakbank MB 

White Bear Lake MN 

Lakeville MN 

Rochester MN 

Chanhassen MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Wausau WI 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CFR 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

547965 

483660 

497691 

609567 

497626 

136519 

650073 

351989 

538153 

519885 

649924 

661241 

608213 

497690 

306923_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Janssen Modular cabinets 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 

SRG Autosport 

Orr Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

My WIfe 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosports 

"""School's Out"" Racing" 

SRG Autosport 

Fulcersprints.com 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:40.287 

1:40.442 

1:41.073 

1:41.913 

1:42.432 

1:42.245 

1:42.467 

1:41.428 

1:43.804 

1:41.552 

1:42.105 

1:44.656 

1:45.873 

1:47.505 

1:54.206 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:40.287) for SRF3 by John Janssen. 

Elapsed Time = 30:29.1 

Printed: 7/8/2023 5:21:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

0.131 

Avg. Speed 

79.746 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.287 

Best Speed 

89.742 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Janssen 

Posted 5:25 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G4 SR SRF SRF3 

G4 RSa 23-R-59696 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:04:34 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 04:00 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

197 

22 

27 

41 

81 

76 

00 

126 

53 

58 

23 

47 

20 

10 

97 

6 

29 

57 

43 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

4 

5 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

GT1 

T3 

ITE2 

AS 

SMT 

SMT 

STU 

ITA 

ITS 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

STU 

AS 

GTX 

ITE1 

ITS 

SPO 

ITA 

Name 

Brian Goodwin 

Derek Wagner 

Matthew Lawson 

Dan Little 

Gordon Kuhnley 

Mitchell Welker 

Kris Eshenour 

Austin Hallberg 

David LaFavor 

Austin Pearce 

George Ellis 

Sam Nogosek 

Tom Daly 

David Henderson 

Ken Olson 

Mike Wagner 

Brighten Hallberg 

Thomas Fuehrer 

John G Glowaski 

Hometown 

Tomah WI 

Chaska MN 

Lakeville MN 

Lakeville MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Foley MN 

Minot ND 

Forest Lake MN 

Shakopee MN 

Geneseo IL 

Minneapolis MN 

St Anthony MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Big Lake MN 

Roseville MN 

Polk City FL 

Forest Lake MN 

Chaska MN 

Champlin MN 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Badl 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

435869 

374618 

437334 

571114 

515263 

679169 

681717 

486907 

487675 

680764 

675087 

629721 

243691 

460916 

271281_1 

398975 

658234 

269627_1 

177817_1 

Make-Model 

2017 Chevrolet Corvette 

2003 BMW 330 

1987 Porsche 944 Turbo 

1989 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Volkswagen GTI 

1985 BMW BMW E30 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1965 Ford Type-65 Coupe 

1996 BMW E36/M3 

1987 BMW 325 IS 

1992 Chevrolet Corvette 

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 

Sponsor 

SimsByRacers.com 

3rd Stall Performance 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Buhler Group 

Eshwerks / G-LOC Brakes / Autobahn Autoworx 

Buhler Group 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

5 star towing 

4048114 

Stealth Mullet Racing 

IB Tech 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

10 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:32.117 

1:44.693 

1:45.847 

1:47.533 

1:47.875 

1:47.796 

1:45.746 

1:48.484 

1:49.203 

1:51.485 

1:50.724 

1:53.979 

1:54.390 

1:54.394 

1:38.448 

1:53.844 

1:45.382 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:54.394) for GTX by Ken Olson. 

New Track Record (1:47.796) for SMT by Mitchell Welker. 

Elapsed Time = 28:11.3 

Printed: 7/8/2023 5:49:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

90.295 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.117 

Best Speed 

97.702 

Best Lap by 

197 - Brian Goodwin 

Posted 5:50 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G5 AS GT123AX ITE12AS SMT SPO STU T123 

G5 RSa 23-R-59696 

Race (15 Laps) started at 16:44:11 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 04:45 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

03 

02 

115 

9 

67 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Vin Open 

Name 

Murray Burkett 

Greg Eastwood 

John Hertsgaard 

Darrell Peterson 

John Hogdal 

Daniel Burkett 

Hometown 

Winnipeg MB 

Oakbank MB 

Minnetonka MN 

Elk River MN 

Ham Lake MN 

Toronto ON 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Member_ID 

Weekend 

Weekend 

415057 

500891 

607788 

Weekend 

Make-Model 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1969 Chinook MK IX 

1959 Formula Junior Special 

1975 LeGrand Mk 21 

1980 Zink Citation Z16 

1978 Van Diemen RF78 

Sponsor 

1092425" 

Dirty Bird racing 

Citation Zink 

Burkett Motorsports 

Laps 

12 

12 

7 

6 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

1:45.369 

1:48.410 

2:03.053 

1:49.415 

1:47.010 

2:00.754 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Elapsed Time = 22:23.8 

Printed: 7/8/2023 6:12:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Margaret Gibson 

Race Chairs  Julie Hammons  Emily Jenkins 

Chief Steward  Rob Woolston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA LOL 

Margin of Victory 

56.707 

Avg. Speed 

84.183 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.369 

Best Speed 

85.414 

Best Lap by 

03 - Murray Burkett 

Posted 6:13 pm

Mid-Summer Classic 

G6 Vintage Open 

G6 RSa 23-VINT-60450 

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:19:57 

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 miles 

7/8/2023 04:50 PM 

Mid Summer Classic
Official Results


